10 Incremental Operation & Maintenance $0   $0   $0   $0   $0   $0   $0   $0   $0   $0   $0   $0   $0   $0
11 Property Taxes $0   $441   $441   $441   $441   $441   $441   $441   $441   $441   $441   $441   $441   $5,289

12   Total Operating Expenses $0   $441   $441   $441   $441   $441   $441   $441   $441   $441   $441   $441   $441   $5,289

13 Total Revenue Requirement $26,165   $27,019   $32,401   $67,378   $92,535   $121,270   $151,104   $170,031   $196,588   $207,471   $218,088   $224,922   $249,937   $1,644,485

Note * - 2018 Year amounts based upon thirteen-month average (December 2017 - December 2018).

Exhibit 4
Page 3 of 17

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
ANNUAL ADJUSTMENT TO THE GAS LINE TRACKER

RATE OF RETURN

Rate of Return
Line Weighted Tax Gross-up Adjusted for
No. Capital Structure Ratio Cost Cost @ 25.74% Income Taxes

1 Short term debt 3.82% 0.72% 0.03% 0.03%
2 Long term debt 42.91% 4.12% 1.77% 1.77%
3 Common equity 53.27% 9.70% 5.17% 1.79% 6.96%
4 Total 100.00% 6.96% 1.79% 8.75%

Note:  Capital structure and cost rates pursuant to Case No. 2016-00371.

mailto:%5e@%2038.9%25
mailto:%5e@%2038.9%25

Exhibit 4
Page 4 of 17

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
ANNUAL ADJUSTMENT TO THE GAS LINE TRACKER

CAPITAL AND OPERATING COSTS

Line TOTAL
No. Description Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 2018

1 Main-Distribution Capex $363,911 $668,848 $1,178,014 $1,188,781 $1,190,992 $1,186,192 $1,084,442 $1,100,515 $1,038,073 $1,051,356 $986,034 $718,264 $11,755,422
2 Main-Transmission Capex $581,099 $737,798 $4,795,014 $3,411,304 $3,901,903 $4,052,501 $2,557,105 $3,603,357 $1,454,338 $1,418,041 $899,314 $3,391,894 $30,803,667
3 Service Line Capex $236,080 $199,265 $211,527 $215,741 $258,307 $203,234 $212,142 $244,825 $203,810 $253,415 $212,351 $181,096 $2,631,795
4 Riser Capex $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
5 Customer Service Capex $661,740 $628,376 $1,003,019 $1,091,876 $1,317,767 $1,756,095 $1,805,002 $1,922,112 $1,794,182 $1,842,412 $1,083,747 $843,552 $15,749,882
6   Gas Plant Investment $1,842,830 $2,234,288 $7,187,574 $5,907,702 $6,668,970 $7,198,022 $5,658,691 $6,870,809 $4,490,403 $4,565,224 $3,181,447 $5,134,807 $60,940,767

7 Main-Distribution Retirements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
8 Main-Transmission Retirements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
9 Service Line Retirements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
10 Riser Retirements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
11   Total Retirements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

12 Reserve Retirements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

13 Main-Distribution Cost of Removal $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
14 Main-Transmission Cost of Removal $0 $0 $0 $37,538 $37,538 $37,538 $37,538 $37,538 $37,538 $37,538 $37,538 $37,537 $337,838
15 Service Line Cost of Removal $48,990 $44,356 $46,163 $44,779 $48,830 $45,125 $46,512 $50,114 $45,083 $49,419 $45,465 $41,996 $556,832
16 Riser Cost of Removal $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
17   Cost of Removal $48,990 $44,356 $46,163 $82,317 $86,368 $82,662 $84,050 $87,652 $82,621 $86,956 $83,003 $79,533 $894,671

18 Incremental Operation & Maintenance $178,625 $75,365 $112,250 $31,125 $176,845 $135,348 $108,695 $156,975 $147,911 $177,727 $167,669 $166,703 $1,635,238
19 Property Taxes - Distribution $26,136 $26,136 $26,136 $26,136 $26,136 $26,136 $26,136 $26,136 $26,136 $26,136 $26,136 $26,136 $313,632
20 Property Taxes - Transmission $441 $441 $441 $441 $441 $441 $441 $441 $441 $441 $441 $441 $5,289

Exhibit 4
Page 5 of 17

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
ANNUAL ADJUSTMENT TO THE GAS LINE TRACKER

JANUARY 2018 BOOK DEPRECIATION

January January January January
Beginning Monthly Depr on Additions Current Month Current Month Ending

Line Account Plant Depr Beginning and Depr on Book Plant
No. Description No. Balance Rates Balance Retirements Adds/Ret Depreciation Balance

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)=(3)*(4) (6) (7)=(4)*(6)*50% (8)=(5)+(7) (9)=(6)+(3)

Additions
1 Mains - Distribution 376 5,153,439   0.14% 6,957   363,911   246   7,203   5,517,350